ADOPTED – APRIL 25, 2023

AGENDA ITEM NO. 14
Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

 

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO ONONDAGA TOWNSHIP

 TRAILS AND PARKS MILLAGE AGREEMENT TR094
RESOLUTION #23 – 178
WHEREAS, Board of Commissioners Resolution #20-562 authorized entering into a contract with Onondaga Township for Agreement TR094 Baldwin Park ADA Kayak Launch & Bridge Enhancement in the amount of $150,826.32; and

WHEREAS, Onondaga Township is requesting an amendment to Agreement TR094 for additional funding in the amount not to exceed $438,369.42 in order to complete the project which includes the voluntary alternate for an alternative bridge manufacturer and a deduct of $10,000.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an Amendment to Agreement TR094 Baldwin Park ADA Kayak Launch & Bridge Enhancement with Onondaga Township for additional funding in the amount not to exceed $438,369.42 from the Trails and Parks Millage fund balance which includes the voluntary alternate for an alternative bridge manufacturer: a deduct of $10,000. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to transfer $438,369.42 from the Trails and Parks Millage fund balance into line item 228-62800-967000-TR094.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Tennis, Cahill, Trubac, Morgan, Ruest, Pawar, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  04/17/2023

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Morgan, Grebner, Tennis, Sebolt, Polsdofer, Johnson, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Peña     Approved  04/19/2023

